Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)

12-01-2005

ERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	103128809 Office	
RECORDATES ORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Docket No. T2332-10587DES1		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Dyson, Kingsley Bruce	Name; JLV Industries Pty Ltd.	
Execution Date(s): 14 November 2005	Address: 85 McCoy Street	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Myaree	
Government Interest Assignment	State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Western Australia Zip: 6154	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	L	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	3. 7 4.6.11 7 6.1(5)	
29/237,929		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1	
Name:Edward J. Kondracki	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Registration No.: 20,604		
Address: Miles & Stockbridge P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1751 Pinnacle Drive	Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be	
Suite 500	credited or debited to deposit account	
City: McLean	50-1165	
State: Virginia Zip: 22102		
Phone Number: (703) 903-9000	8. Payment Information	
Fax Number: (703) 610-8686	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Email Address:	Expiration Date	
	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1165	
The state of the s	Authorized User Name Edward J. Kondracki	
9. Signature: 2 divara / Linchack	Date November 28, 2005	
Edward J. Kondracki Name of Person Signing	Total Number of pages including cover	
ranc of reison signing	sheet attachments and documents: 2	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

11/30/2005 ECOOPER 00000173 29237929

01 FC=8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 017270 FRAME: 0345 ASSIGNMENT

I, Kingsley Bruce DYSON

Of Lot 125 Marston Road, COOKERNUP, Western Australia, Australia 6220

for good and valuable consideration from

JLV Industries Pty Ltd., an Australian Company, of

85 McCoy Street, Myaree, Western Australia, Australia 6154

hereinafter called the Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under an application for Design Patent of the United States titled "PULLEY TYRE" filed September 9, 2005, as application Serial Number 29/237,929, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Design Patents of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which

may be granted thereon or therefor:

And for the above consideration I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, divisional, continuation or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my signature.

Date Inventor: Kingsley Bruce DYSON

#9280259 v1 - ASSIGNMENTDYSON TO JLV FOR DESIGN PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Docket No. T2332-40587DES1	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Dyson, Kingsley Bruce	Name: JLV Industries Pty Ltd.
Execution Date(s): 14 November 2005	Address: 85 McCoy Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Myaree
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Western Australia Zip: 6154
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
29/237,929	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1_
Name: Edward J. Kondracki	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Registration No.: 20,604	
Address: Miles & Stockbridge P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1751 Pinnacle Drive	
Suite 500	Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
City: McLean	50-1165
State: Virginia Zip: 22102	
Phone Number: (703) 903-9000	8. Payment Information
Fax Number: (703) 610-8686	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Email Address:	Expiration Date
	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1165
	Authorized User Name Edward J. Kondracki
9. Signature: Lawred Landrachi Date November 28, 2005	
Edward J. Kondracki	Total Number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDED: 11/28/2005

PATENT REEL: 017270 FRAME: 0347